
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 1218 Fernando Silva fragoso Veterano M40 01:23:38 05:35

2 1197
Francisco Miguel Costa 
Fontelo

padela natural team/fisiofreixo Veterano M40 01:28:12 +04:33 05:53

3 1016 João Afonso alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Masculino 01:28:24 +04:46 05:54

4 1028 José Augusto Leitão alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 01:30:51 +07:13 06:03

5 1163 jose avelino ribeiro martins team workout 48/cam Veterano M50 01:31:34 +07:55 06:06

6 1215 Carlos Coelho trail me Senior Masculino 01:33:11 +09:33 06:13

7 1105 Nuno Ferreira individual Senior Masculino 01:33:29 +09:51 06:14

8 1001 Tiago Portela ac team Senior Masculino 01:35:06 +11:28 06:20

9 1017 Paulo Duarte alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Masculino 01:35:22 +11:44 06:22

10 1194
Amaro Fernandes Torres 
Costa

padela natural team/fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:35:46 +12:07 06:23

11 1196 Marcelo Ramos Martins padela natural team/fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:36:31 +12:52 06:26

12 1106 Nuno guimaraes individual Senior Masculino 01:36:37 +12:59 06:27

13 1116 Rafael Lima Reis individual Senior Masculino 01:36:40 +13:01 06:27

14 1094
Germano Joaquim 
Rosmaninho Figueira

individual Senior Masculino 01:36:56 +13:17 06:28

15 1206 José Antonio Sousa são joão da serra Senior Masculino 01:40:06 +16:28 06:40

16 1064 Bruno Costa geofriends Senior Masculino 01:40:38 +16:59 06:43

17 1046 José Alberto Castro b.t.m. Veterano M40 01:40:53 +17:14 06:44

18 1091 Bruno Silva Narciso individual Senior Masculino 01:41:43 +18:05 06:47

19 1187 Manuel Alves olimpico vianense trail Veterano M50 01:42:16 +18:38 06:49

20 1223 Ricardo Gonçalves individual Senior Masculino 01:42:33 +18:54 06:50

21 1051 Carlos Cruz caseirinhos Senior Masculino 01:44:00 +20:21 06:56

22 1097 João Manuel Maciel Linhares individual Senior Masculino 01:44:03 +20:24 06:56

23 1140 Carlos Nogueira individual Veterano M40 01:45:04 +21:26 07:00

24 1102 José Rodrigues individual Senior Masculino 01:45:07 +21:29 07:01

25 1192 Flora Catarina Maciel Leite padela natural team/fisiofreixo Senior Feminino 01:46:06 +22:27 07:04

26 1198 Marco Paulo Da Silva Dias padela natural team/fisiofreixo Veterano M40 01:46:07 +22:28 07:04

27 1113 Pedro Manuel Cerqueira Lopes individual Senior Masculino 01:46:09 +22:31 07:05

28 1062 José Ponte edv viana trail Veterano M60 01:46:18 +22:40 07:05

29 1148
Manuel Joaquim da Silva 
Baptista Vale

individual Veterano M40 01:47:14 +23:35 07:09

30 1039 Luis Filipe da Cunha Meneses allianz seguros Senior Masculino 01:47:34 +23:56 07:10

31 1164
José Domingos Passos 
Bernardino

individual Veterano M50 01:47:54 +24:15 07:12

32 1222 Albino Rocha individual Veterano M50 01:48:09 +24:30 07:13

33 1040 Carlos Joaquim Caldas Cruz allianz seguros Veterano M40 01:48:33 +24:54 07:14

34 1002 João laranjeira adetrailrunning@gmail.com Senior Masculino 01:50:00 +26:22 07:20

35 1034 DANIEL BARRETO alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M60 01:50:26 +26:47 07:22

36 1066 Gilberto Dias grupo desportivo castelense Senior Masculino 01:51:44 +28:05 07:27

37 1180 Angelo Martins olimpico vianense trail Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:35 07:29

38 1089 Bruno Amorim individual Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:36 07:29

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 11.5ºC 87%09:30

End 11.5ºC 87%13:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 17-Sep-2017 13:34
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

39 1182 Leonel Amorim Couto olimpico vianense trail Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:36 07:29

40 1110 Paulino José Martins Gomes individual Senior Masculino 01:52:50 +29:12 07:31

41 1214 Luis Rafael Lima Coutinho team workout 48/cam Senior Masculino 01:52:57 +29:18 07:32

42 1185 Raul Curva olimpico vianense trail Veterano M40 01:53:06 +29:28 07:32

43 1208 Sandra Araújo team caracol Senior Feminino 01:54:04 +30:26 07:36

44 1165 Luís António Sousa Pinto individual Veterano M50 01:55:22 +31:44 07:42

45 1108 Nuno Miguel Silva Moreira individual Senior Masculino 01:55:55 +32:17 07:44

46 1212 João Parra team workout 48/cam Senior Masculino 01:56:10 +32:32 07:45

47 1170 Francisco Cerqueira maratonistas do minho Veterano M40 01:56:22 +32:44 07:46

48 1171 RICARDO PIMENTA maratonistas do minho Veterano M40 01:56:23 +32:44 07:46

49 1023 Adosinda Maciel alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F50 01:56:39 +33:00 07:47

50 1160 Sérgio Souto individual Veterano M40 01:56:41 +33:02 07:47

51 1151 Paulo  Ferreira individual Veterano M40 01:56:48 +33:10 07:47

52 1199
Manuel Raimundo Alves de 
Castro

padela natural team/fisiofreixo Veterano M50 01:56:51 +33:12 07:47

53 1153 Paulo Manuel Costa individual Veterano M40 01:56:54 +33:16 07:48

54 1186 LEANDRO FREITAS olimpico vianense trail Veterano M50 01:58:08 +34:29 07:53

55 1120 Sérgio Martins individual Senior Masculino 01:58:20 +34:41 07:53

56 1067 Martinho Cunha grupo desportivo castelense Veterano M50 01:58:49 +35:10 07:55

57 1216 António Sá padela natural team/fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:58:55 +35:17 07:56

58 1191 Lino Moreira os turbomula Veterano M60 01:59:28 +35:50 07:58

59 1088 Armando cunha individual Senior Masculino 01:59:29 +35:51 07:58

60 1037
Daniel Ricardo Guimarães 
Soares

allianz seguros Senior Masculino 01:59:50 +36:12 07:59

61 1209 Vitor mansilhas team caracol Senior Masculino 02:01:01 +37:23 08:04

62 1036 Carla Maria Martins Amorim allianz seguros Senior Feminino 02:01:43 +38:05 08:07

63 1070 Ana Marques individual Senior Feminino 02:03:25 +39:46 08:14

64 1096 Ivo Daniel Azevedo Sampaio individual Senior Masculino 02:04:21 +40:42 08:17

65 1122 Vitor hugo gonçalves costa individual Senior Masculino 02:04:31 +40:52 08:18

66 1085 Albano cardeiras individual Senior Masculino 02:04:33 +40:55 08:18

67 1201 Rui Miguel Sousa radio popular boavista Veterano M40 02:04:47 +41:08 08:19

68 1142 Eduardo Martins individual Veterano M40 02:04:58 +41:20 08:20

69 1053 Pedro Oliveira cerveira team running/clube celtas do 
minho Senior Masculino 02:05:15 +41:36 08:21

70 1031 Mario Braga alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:05:17 +41:38 08:21

71 1055 Isabel Cunha cerveira team running/clube celtas do 
minho Veterana F40 02:05:41 +42:02 08:23

72 1086
Andre Messias Quintas 
Chaves Silva

individual Senior Masculino 02:06:14 +42:35 08:25

73 1146 Lieven Verraest individual Veterano M40 02:06:22 +42:43 08:25

74 1154 Pedro Lima individual Veterano M40 02:06:35 +42:56 08:26

75 1207 Mafalda Reis team caracol Senior Feminino 02:06:37 +42:58 08:26

76 1210 Eliana Novo Rodrigues Pereira team workout 48/cam Senior Feminino 02:07:08 +43:30 08:29

77 1144 Hernâni Costa individual Veterano M40 02:07:09 +43:30 08:29

78 1184 EVA SANTOS olimpico vianense trail Veterana F40 02:08:54 +45:16 08:36

79 1143 Eliseu Manuel Campos Leite individual Veterano M40 02:09:23 +45:45 08:38

80 1193 Susana Filipa Pereira da Silva padela natural team/fisiofreixo Senior Feminino 02:09:27 +45:49 08:38

81 1103 Manuel Jesus individual Senior Masculino 02:09:44 +46:05 08:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 17-Sep-2017 13:34
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

82 1099 José Artur Santos Silva individual Senior Masculino 02:09:46 +46:08 08:39

83 1015 Cesar Rocha alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Masculino 02:10:17 +46:38 08:41

84 1029 José Silva alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:10:17 +46:38 08:41

85 1168 Bruno Andrade jacarés cansados Senior Masculino 02:10:34 +46:56 08:42

86 1166 Vitor Almeida individual Veterano M50 02:10:48 +47:10 08:43

87 1150 Nuno Sendao individual Veterano M40 02:11:02 +47:24 08:44

88 1030 JOSE VALENTE FERNANDES alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:11:27 +47:49 08:46

89 1032 Rui Barreto alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:11:28 +47:49 08:46

90 1027 Edgar Sousa alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:12:59 +49:20 08:52

91 1026 ANTONIO VALENTE alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M40 02:12:59 +49:20 08:52

92 1071 Ana Sofia Fontes individual Senior Feminino 02:13:42 +50:03 08:55

93 1043
Marcos Cerqueira Costa 
Calçada

allianz seguros Veterano M50 02:13:53 +50:15 08:56

94 1093 Filipe Oliveira individual Senior Masculino 02:14:12 +50:34 08:57

95 1217 João Vilas Boas fragoso Senior Masculino 02:14:27 +50:49 08:58

96 1139 Carlos campos individual Veterano M40 02:14:41 +51:03 08:59

97 1024 Eulália Miranda alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F50 02:14:46 +51:08 08:59

98 1162 Cassiano Sampaio individual Veterano M50 02:15:17 +51:38 09:01

99 1098 Joel Alves dos Santos individual Senior Masculino 02:15:20 +51:42 09:01

100 1147 Luís Pereira individual Veterano M40 02:15:21 +51:42 09:01

101 1022 Solange Cabral alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F40 02:16:14 +52:35 09:05

102 1118 Ricardo Alves individual Senior Masculino 02:16:58 +53:20 09:08

103 1065 Patricia lemos grupo desportivo castelense Senior Feminino 02:17:00 +53:22 09:08

104 1063
Márcia Catarina Amorim 
Ferreira

geofriends Senior Feminino 02:17:25 +53:47 09:10

105 1174 Henrique Gonçalves oada - os amigos da aventura Senior Masculino 02:18:10 +54:32 09:13

106 1095 Hélder Neves individual Senior Masculino 02:18:41 +55:02 09:15

107 1137 Avelino Paulo Moreira Marques individual Veterano M40 02:19:08 +55:30 09:17

108 1133 ANTONIO ARMAS individual Veterano M40 02:19:19 +55:40 09:17

109 1138 bruno pena individual Veterano M40 02:19:21 +55:42 09:17

110 1125 cristina mota individual Veterana F40 02:19:22 +55:44 09:18

111 1130 Sandrina Gomes individual Veterana F40 02:19:36 +55:57 09:18

112 1167 Augusto Cunha individual Veterano M60 02:20:06 +56:28 09:20

113 1048 MIGUEL BAPTISTA bravos da montanha Senior Masculino 02:20:08 +56:29 09:21

114 1049 VITOR MENDES bravos da montanha Senior Masculino 02:20:08 +56:29 09:21

115 1050 Joana Leão caseirinhos Senior Feminino 02:20:10 +56:32 09:21

116 1211 Bruno Daniel Morais Rodrigues team workout 48/cam Senior Masculino 02:20:13 +56:35 09:21

117 1213 Joel Pereira Maltez team workout 48/cam Senior Masculino 02:20:13 +56:35 09:21

118 1221 João Rainho individual Senior Masculino 02:20:51 +57:13 09:23

119 1149 Mário Jorge pinheiro individual Veterano M40 02:20:53 +57:14 09:24

120 1020 Isabel Leitao alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F40 02:20:55 +57:17 09:24

121 1135
Antonio Duarte Rodrigues 
Escoval

individual Veterano M40 02:21:23 +57:44 09:26

122 1123 Amândia Alves individual Veterana F40 02:21:34 +57:56 09:26

123 1038
João Rafael Pereira Costa 
Bastos

allianz seguros Senior Masculino 02:21:51 +58:13 09:27

124 1068 Andra Alves Julio gtt-armazém do caffé Senior Feminino 02:22:34 +58:56 09:30
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

125 1033 José Ribeiro alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterano M50 02:23:07 +59:29 09:33

126 1175 Carlos Oliveira oada - os amigos da aventura Veterano M40 02:23:09 +59:30 09:33

127 1179 Noemia Ferreira olimpico vianense trail Senior Feminino 02:23:20 +59:41 09:33

128 1189 Alexandre Areias os amigos da aventura Senior Masculino 02:23:29 +59:51 09:34

129 1161 Carlos almeida individual Veterano M50 02:24:00 +01:00:22 09:36

130 1121 Sergio Torre individual Senior Masculino 02:24:09 +01:00:30 09:37

131 1073 Eduarda Barros individual Senior Feminino 02:24:21 +01:00:43 09:37

132 1107 Nuno Martins individual Senior Masculino 02:25:15 +01:01:36 09:41

133 1072 Catarina Silva Barbosa individual Senior Feminino 02:25:17 +01:01:38 09:41

134 1078 Mariana Barbosa individual Senior Feminino 02:25:17 +01:01:38 09:41

135 1145
JORGE MANUEL SOARES 
RIBEIRO

individual Veterano M40 02:25:36 +01:01:57 09:42

136 1075 Isabel Nogueira individual Senior Feminino 02:25:55 +01:02:16 09:44

137 1042 Francisco Pádua allianz seguros Veterano M50 02:26:00 +01:02:22 09:44

138 1080 Marta Oliveira individual Senior Feminino 02:29:53 +01:06:15 10:00

139 1112 Pedro Ferreira individual Senior Masculino 02:29:53 +01:06:15 10:00

140 1012 Liliana Dias alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Feminino 02:30:16 +01:06:38 10:01

141 1141 Daniel Gomes individual Veterano M40 02:30:20 +01:06:42 10:01

142 1224 Hélder Franco individual Senior Masculino 02:32:29 +01:08:50 10:10

143 1156 PEDRO SENDAO individual Veterano M40 02:32:29 +01:08:50 10:10

144 1003 Ana Brito agony runners Senior Feminino 02:33:08 +01:09:29 10:13

145 1200 Antonio Felgueiras Maciel padela natural team/fisiofreixo Veterano M60 02:36:33 +01:12:55 10:26

146 1178
Juliana Andreia Gonçalves 
Ferreira

olimpico vianense trail Senior Feminino 02:36:55 +01:13:16 10:28

147 1177 Chrystelle Gonçalves olimpico vianense trail Senior Feminino 02:36:56 +01:13:17 10:28

148 1220 Paulo Miranda individual Veterano M40 02:38:22 +01:14:44 10:34

149 1219 Marisa Gorito individual Senior Feminino 02:38:24 +01:14:46 10:34

150 1059 Cidalia ribeiro edv viana trail Veterana F40 02:39:41 +01:16:02 10:39

151 1081 salete oliveira individual Senior Feminino 02:40:35 +01:16:57 10:42

152 1173 JOÃO SOUSA mayo trail team Senior Masculino 02:41:14 +01:17:35 10:45

153 1087 André Vilas Boas individual Senior Masculino 02:43:48 +01:20:09 10:55

154 1183 Miguel Novo olimpico vianense trail Senior Masculino 02:45:10 +01:21:31 11:01

155 1092
Diogo Leonel Azevedo 
Sampaio

individual Senior Masculino 02:45:44 +01:22:06 11:03

156 1176 Alexandra oliveira olimpico vianense trail Senior Feminino 02:46:10 +01:22:31 11:05

157 1082 Sara sousa individual Senior Feminino 02:47:19 +01:23:40 11:09

158 1109 Oscar Sousa individual Senior Masculino 02:47:22 +01:23:43 11:09

159 1019 Elisabete Maia alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F40 02:47:31 +01:23:53 11:10

160 1128 Rui Arantes individual Senior Masculino 02:47:46 +01:24:08 11:11

161 1079 Marisa Pereira individual Senior Feminino 02:47:47 +01:24:09 11:11

162 1100 José Lima individual Senior Masculino 02:47:48 +01:24:10 11:11

163 1010 Andreia Costa alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Feminino 02:47:50 +01:24:11 11:11

164 1077 Manuela Arantes individual Senior Feminino 02:47:50 +01:24:12 11:11

165 1025 Paula Martins alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F50 02:47:50 +01:24:12 11:11

166 1013
Teresa Emilia Puga Barros 
Novo

alexandra carvalho team - acteam Senior Feminino 02:49:06 +01:25:28 11:16

167 1076 Madalena Pedrinha Fontes individual Senior Feminino 02:50:17 +01:26:38 11:21
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

168 1115 Pedro pereira individual Senior Masculino 02:55:59 +01:32:20 11:44

169 1134 António Bogado individual Veterano M40 02:57:14 +01:33:36 11:49

170 1169 Isabel Lopes lion runners – g.d. leões da guarda Veterana F50 02:59:13 +01:35:35 11:57

171 1008 Fernando Costa Pinto agony runners Veterano M40 03:01:42 +01:38:04 12:07

172 1007 Paula Teixeira agony runners Veterana F40 03:01:42 +01:38:04 12:07

173 1205 Isaura Mesquita rumo à aventura Veterana F50 03:02:20 +01:38:41 12:09

174 1202 Patrícia Miranda rumo à aventura Senior Feminino 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

175 1204 Margarida Miranda rumo à aventura Veterana F40 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

176 1203 Rui Miranda rumo à aventura Senior Masculino 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

177 1054 Elisabete Varanda Oliveira cerveira team running/clube celtas do 
minho Veterana F40 03:03:33 +01:39:55 12:14

178 1021 Marlene  Ferreira alexandra carvalho team - acteam Veterana F40 03:05:40 +01:42:01 12:23

179 1005 Raquel Santos agony runners Senior Feminino 03:08:27 +01:44:48 12:34

180 1172 Lúcia Ferreira marco trail Senior Feminino 03:13:51 +01:50:13 12:55

181 1158 Rui Monteiro individual Veterano M40 03:13:52 +01:50:13 12:55

182 1052 Suzana Leão caseirinhos Veterana F40 03:20:39 +01:57:01 13:23

183 1159 Rui Silva individual Veterano M40 03:21:30 +01:57:51 13:26

184 1004 Catarina Farias agony runners Senior Feminino 03:21:55 +01:58:17 13:28

185 1190 Miguel Carvalhido os amigos da aventura Veterano M40 03:29:40 +02:06:01 13:59

186 1188 Sofia Freitas os amigos da aventura Senior Feminino 03:29:40 +02:06:02 13:59

187 1060 Susana Rito edv viana trail Veterana F40 03:31:27 +02:07:48 14:06

188 1058
Neuza catarina morgado 
caridade

edv viana trail Senior Feminino 03:31:27 +02:07:49 14:06

189 1155 Pedro oliveira individual Veterano M40 03:31:28 +02:07:49 14:06

190 1126 Fátima Negrão individual Veterana F40 03:35:34 +02:11:55 14:22

191 1111 Paulo Soares individual Senior Masculino 03:35:51 +02:12:12 14:23

192 1083 Sofia Soares individual Senior Feminino 03:35:51 +02:12:13 14:23

193 1084 Susana Alfaro individual Senior Feminino 04:00:32 +02:36:54 16:02

194 1006 Fernanda Silva agony runners Veterana F40 04:00:32 +02:36:54 16:02
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Start 11.5ºC 87%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity

End 11.5ºC 87%13:33

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 1192 Flora Catarina Maciel Leite Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Senior Feminino 01:46:06 +22:27 07:04

2 1208 Sandra Araújo Team caracol Senior Feminino 01:54:04 +30:26 07:36

3 1036 Carla Maria Martins Amorim Allianz Seguros Senior Feminino 02:01:43 +38:05 08:07

4 1070 Ana Marques Individual Senior Feminino 02:03:25 +39:46 08:14

5 1207 Mafalda Reis Team Caracol Senior Feminino 02:06:37 +42:58 08:26

6 1210 Eliana Novo Rodrigues Pereira Team Workout 48/CAM Senior Feminino 02:07:08 +43:30 08:29

7 1193 Susana Filipa Pereira da Silva Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Senior Feminino 02:09:27 +45:49 08:38

8 1071 Ana Sofia Fontes Individual Senior Feminino 02:13:42 +50:03 08:55

9 1065 Patricia lemos
GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
CASTELENSE

Senior Feminino 02:17:00 +53:22 09:08

10 1063 Márcia Catarina Amorim Ferreira geofriends Senior Feminino 02:17:25 +53:47 09:10

11 1050 Joana Leão Caseirinhos Senior Feminino 02:20:10 +56:32 09:21

12 1068 Andra Alves Julio GTT-ARMAZÉM DO CAFFÉ Senior Feminino 02:22:34 +58:56 09:30

13 1179 Noemia Ferreira OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Feminino 02:23:20 +59:41 09:33

14 1073 Eduarda Barros Individual Senior Feminino 02:24:21 +01:00:43 09:37

15 1072 Catarina Silva Barbosa Individual Senior Feminino 02:25:17 +01:01:38 09:41

16 1078 Mariana Barbosa Individual Senior Feminino 02:25:17 +01:01:38 09:41

17 1075 Isabel Nogueira Individual Senior Feminino 02:25:55 +01:02:16 09:44

18 1080 Marta Oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 02:29:53 +01:06:15 10:00

19 1012 Liliana Dias
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Feminino 02:30:16 +01:06:38 10:01

20 1003 Ana Brito AGONY RUNNERS Senior Feminino 02:33:08 +01:09:29 10:13

21 1178 Juliana Andreia Gonçalves Ferreira OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Feminino 02:36:55 +01:13:16 10:28

22 1177 Chrystelle Gonçalves OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Feminino 02:36:56 +01:13:17 10:28

23 1219 Marisa Gorito Individual Senior Feminino 02:38:24 +01:14:46 10:34

24 1081 salete oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 02:40:35 +01:16:57 10:42

25 1176 Alexandra oliveira OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Feminino 02:46:10 +01:22:31 11:05

26 1082 Sara sousa Individual Senior Feminino 02:47:19 +01:23:40 11:09

27 1079 Marisa Pereira Individual Senior Feminino 02:47:47 +01:24:09 11:11

28 1010 Andreia Costa
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Feminino 02:47:50 +01:24:11 11:11

29 1077 Manuela Arantes Individual Senior Feminino 02:47:50 +01:24:12 11:11

30 1013 Teresa Emilia Puga Barros Novo
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Feminino 02:49:06 +01:25:28 11:16

31 1076 Madalena Pedrinha Fontes Individual Senior Feminino 02:50:17 +01:26:38 11:21

32 1202 Patrícia Miranda Rumo à Aventura Senior Feminino 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

33 1005 Raquel Santos AGONY RUNNERS Senior Feminino 03:08:27 +01:44:48 12:34

34 1172 Lúcia Ferreira MARCO TRAIL Senior Feminino 03:13:51 +01:50:13 12:55

35 1004 Catarina Farias AGONY RUNNERS Senior Feminino 03:21:55 +01:58:17 13:28

36 1188 Sofia Freitas Os amigos da Aventura Senior Feminino 03:29:40 +02:06:02 13:59

37 1058 Neuza catarina morgado caridade EDV Viana Trail Senior Feminino 03:31:27 +02:07:49 14:06
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38 1083 Sofia Soares Individual Senior Feminino 03:35:51 +02:12:13 14:23

39 1084 Susana Alfaro Individual Senior Feminino 04:00:32 +02:36:54 16:02

Senior Masculino

1 1016 João Afonso
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Masculino 01:28:24 +04:46 05:54

2 1215 Carlos Coelho TRAIL ME Senior Masculino 01:33:11 +09:33 06:13

3 1105 Nuno Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:29 +09:51 06:14

4 1001 Tiago Portela AC Team Senior Masculino 01:35:06 +11:28 06:20

5 1017 Paulo Duarte
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Masculino 01:35:22 +11:44 06:22

6 1194 Amaro Fernandes Torres Costa Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:35:46 +12:07 06:23

7 1196 Marcelo Ramos Martins Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:36:31 +12:52 06:26

8 1106 Nuno guimaraes Individual Senior Masculino 01:36:37 +12:59 06:27

9 1116 Rafael Lima Reis Individual Senior Masculino 01:36:40 +13:01 06:27

10 1094
Germano Joaquim Rosmaninho 
Figueira

Individual Senior Masculino 01:36:56 +13:17 06:28

11 1206 José Antonio Sousa SÃO JOÃO DA SERRA Senior Masculino 01:40:06 +16:28 06:40

12 1064 Bruno Costa geofriends Senior Masculino 01:40:38 +16:59 06:43

13 1091 Bruno Silva Narciso Individual Senior Masculino 01:41:43 +18:05 06:47

14 1223 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:33 +18:54 06:50

15 1051 Carlos Cruz Caseirinhos Senior Masculino 01:44:00 +20:21 06:56

16 1097 João Manuel Maciel Linhares Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:03 +20:24 06:56

17 1102 José Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 01:45:07 +21:29 07:01

18 1113 Pedro Manuel Cerqueira Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:09 +22:31 07:05

19 1039 Luis Filipe da Cunha Meneses Allianz Seguros Senior Masculino 01:47:34 +23:56 07:10

20 1002 João laranjeira Adetrailrunning@gmail.com Senior Masculino 01:50:00 +26:22 07:20

21 1066 Gilberto Dias
GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
CASTELENSE

Senior Masculino 01:51:44 +28:05 07:27

22 1180 Angelo Martins OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:35 07:29

23 1089 Bruno Amorim Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:36 07:29

24 1182 Leonel Amorim Couto OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +28:36 07:29

25 1110 Paulino José Martins Gomes Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:50 +29:12 07:31

26 1214 Luis Rafael Lima Coutinho Team Workout 48/CAM Senior Masculino 01:52:57 +29:18 07:32

27 1108 Nuno Miguel Silva Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:55 +32:17 07:44

28 1212 João Parra Team Workout 48/CAM Senior Masculino 01:56:10 +32:32 07:45

29 1120 Sérgio Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:58:20 +34:41 07:53

30 1216 António Sá Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Senior Masculino 01:58:55 +35:17 07:56

31 1088 Armando cunha Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:29 +35:51 07:58

32 1037 Daniel Ricardo Guimarães Soares Allianz Seguros Senior Masculino 01:59:50 +36:12 07:59

33 1209 Vitor mansilhas Team caracol Senior Masculino 02:01:01 +37:23 08:04

34 1096 Ivo Daniel Azevedo Sampaio Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:21 +40:42 08:17

35 1122 Vitor hugo gonçalves costa Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:31 +40:52 08:18

36 1085 Albano cardeiras Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:33 +40:55 08:18

37 1053 Pedro Oliveira
Cerveira Team Running/Clube 
Celtas do Minho

Senior Masculino 02:05:15 +41:36 08:21

38 1086 Andre Messias Quintas Chaves Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:14 +42:35 08:25
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39 1103 Manuel Jesus Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:44 +46:05 08:39

40 1099 José Artur Santos Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:46 +46:08 08:39

41 1015 Cesar Rocha
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Senior Masculino 02:10:17 +46:38 08:41

42 1168 Bruno Andrade Jacarés Cansados Senior Masculino 02:10:34 +46:56 08:42

43 1093 Filipe Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 02:14:12 +50:34 08:57

44 1217 João Vilas Boas Fragoso Senior Masculino 02:14:27 +50:49 08:58

45 1098 Joel Alves dos Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:20 +51:42 09:01

46 1118 Ricardo Alves Individual Senior Masculino 02:16:58 +53:20 09:08

47 1174 Henrique Gonçalves OADA - Os Amigos da Aventura Senior Masculino 02:18:10 +54:32 09:13

48 1095 Hélder Neves Individual Senior Masculino 02:18:41 +55:02 09:15

49 1048 MIGUEL BAPTISTA Bravos da montanha Senior Masculino 02:20:08 +56:29 09:21

50 1049 VITOR MENDES Bravos da montanha Senior Masculino 02:20:08 +56:29 09:21

51 1211 Bruno Daniel Morais Rodrigues Team Workout 48/CAM Senior Masculino 02:20:13 +56:35 09:21

52 1213 Joel Pereira Maltez Team Workout 48/CAM Senior Masculino 02:20:13 +56:35 09:21

53 1221 João Rainho Individual Senior Masculino 02:20:51 +57:13 09:23

54 1038 João Rafael Pereira Costa Bastos Allianz Seguros Senior Masculino 02:21:51 +58:13 09:27

55 1189 Alexandre Areias Os amigos da Aventura Senior Masculino 02:23:29 +59:51 09:34

56 1121 Sergio Torre Individual Senior Masculino 02:24:09 +01:00:30 09:37

57 1107 Nuno Martins Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:15 +01:01:36 09:41

58 1112 Pedro Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:29:53 +01:06:15 10:00

59 1224 Hélder Franco Individual Senior Masculino 02:32:29 +01:08:50 10:10

60 1173 JOÃO SOUSA MAYO TRAIL TEAM Senior Masculino 02:41:14 +01:17:35 10:45

61 1087 André Vilas Boas Individual Senior Masculino 02:43:48 +01:20:09 10:55

62 1183 Miguel Novo OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Senior Masculino 02:45:10 +01:21:31 11:01

63 1092 Diogo Leonel Azevedo Sampaio Individual Senior Masculino 02:45:44 +01:22:06 11:03

64 1109 Oscar Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 02:47:22 +01:23:43 11:09

65 1128 Rui Arantes Individual Senior Masculino 02:47:46 +01:24:08 11:11

66 1100 José Lima Individual Senior Masculino 02:47:48 +01:24:10 11:11

67 1115 Pedro pereira Individual Senior Masculino 02:55:59 +01:32:20 11:44

68 1203 Rui Miranda Rumo à Aventura Senior Masculino 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

69 1111 Paulo Soares Individual Senior Masculino 03:35:51 +02:12:12 14:23

Veterana F40

1 1055 Isabel Cunha
Cerveira Team Running/Clube 
Celtas do Minho

Veterana F40 02:05:41 +42:02 08:23

2 1184 EVA SANTOS OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Veterana F40 02:08:54 +45:16 08:36

3 1022 Solange Cabral
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F40 02:16:14 +52:35 09:05

4 1125 cristina mota Individual Veterana F40 02:19:22 +55:44 09:18

5 1130 Sandrina Gomes Individual Veterana F40 02:19:36 +55:57 09:18

6 1020 Isabel Leitao
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F40 02:20:55 +57:17 09:24

7 1123 Amândia Alves Individual Veterana F40 02:21:34 +57:56 09:26

8 1059 Cidalia ribeiro EDV Viana Trail Veterana F40 02:39:41 +01:16:02 10:39

9 1019 Elisabete Maia
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F40 02:47:31 +01:23:53 11:10
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10 1007 Paula Teixeira AGONY RUNNERS Veterana F40 03:01:42 +01:38:04 12:07

11 1204 Margarida Miranda Rumo à Aventura Veterana F40 03:02:20 +01:38:42 12:09

12 1054 Elisabete Varanda Oliveira
Cerveira Team Running/Clube 
Celtas do Minho

Veterana F40 03:03:33 +01:39:55 12:14

13 1021 Marlene  Ferreira
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F40 03:05:40 +01:42:01 12:23

14 1052 Suzana Leão Caseirinhos Veterana F40 03:20:39 +01:57:01 13:23

15 1060 Susana Rito EDV Viana Trail Veterana F40 03:31:27 +02:07:48 14:06

16 1126 Fátima Negrão Individual Veterana F40 03:35:34 +02:11:55 14:22

17 1006 Fernanda Silva AGONY RUNNERS Veterana F40 04:00:32 +02:36:54 16:02

Veterana F50

1 1023 Adosinda Maciel
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F50 01:56:39 +33:00 07:47

2 1024 Eulália Miranda
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F50 02:14:46 +51:08 08:59

3 1025 Paula Martins
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterana F50 02:47:50 +01:24:12 11:11

4 1169 Isabel Lopes
LION RUNNERS – G.D. Leões da 
Guarda

Veterana F50 02:59:13 +01:35:35 11:57

5 1205 Isaura Mesquita Rumo à Aventura Veterana F50 03:02:20 +01:38:41 12:09

Veterano M40

1 1218 Fernando Silva Fragoso Veterano M40 01:23:38 05:35

2 1197 Francisco Miguel Costa Fontelo Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Veterano M40 01:28:12 +04:33 05:53

3 1028 José Augusto Leitão
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 01:30:51 +07:13 06:03

4 1046 José Alberto Castro B.T.M. Veterano M40 01:40:53 +17:14 06:44

5 1140 Carlos Nogueira Individual Veterano M40 01:45:04 +21:26 07:00

6 1198 Marco Paulo Da Silva Dias Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Veterano M40 01:46:07 +22:28 07:04

7 1148 Manuel Joaquim da Silva Baptista Vale Individual Veterano M40 01:47:14 +23:35 07:09

8 1040 Carlos Joaquim Caldas Cruz Allianz Seguros Veterano M40 01:48:33 +24:54 07:14

9 1185 Raul Curva OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Veterano M40 01:53:06 +29:28 07:32

10 1170 Francisco Cerqueira MARATONISTAS DO MINHO Veterano M40 01:56:22 +32:44 07:46

11 1171 RICARDO PIMENTA MARATONISTAS DO MINHO Veterano M40 01:56:23 +32:44 07:46

12 1160 Sérgio Souto Individual Veterano M40 01:56:41 +33:02 07:47

13 1151 Paulo  Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 01:56:48 +33:10 07:47

14 1153 Paulo Manuel Costa Individual Veterano M40 01:56:54 +33:16 07:48

15 1201 Rui Miguel Sousa Radio Popular Boavista Veterano M40 02:04:47 +41:08 08:19

16 1142 Eduardo Martins Individual Veterano M40 02:04:58 +41:20 08:20

17 1031 Mario Braga
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:05:17 +41:38 08:21

18 1146 Lieven Verraest Individual Veterano M40 02:06:22 +42:43 08:25

19 1154 Pedro Lima Individual Veterano M40 02:06:35 +42:56 08:26

20 1144 Hernâni Costa Individual Veterano M40 02:07:09 +43:30 08:29

21 1143 Eliseu Manuel Campos Leite Individual Veterano M40 02:09:23 +45:45 08:38
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22 1029 José Silva
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:10:17 +46:38 08:41

23 1150 Nuno Sendao Individual Veterano M40 02:11:02 +47:24 08:44

24 1030 JOSE VALENTE FERNANDES
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:11:27 +47:49 08:46

25 1032 Rui Barreto
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:11:28 +47:49 08:46

26 1027 Edgar Sousa
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:12:59 +49:20 08:52

27 1026 ANTONIO VALENTE
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M40 02:12:59 +49:20 08:52

28 1139 Carlos campos Individual Veterano M40 02:14:41 +51:03 08:59

29 1147 Luís Pereira Individual Veterano M40 02:15:21 +51:42 09:01

30 1137 Avelino Paulo Moreira Marques Individual Veterano M40 02:19:08 +55:30 09:17

31 1133 ANTONIO ARMAS Individual Veterano M40 02:19:19 +55:40 09:17

32 1138 bruno pena Individual Veterano M40 02:19:21 +55:42 09:17

33 1149 Mário Jorge pinheiro Individual Veterano M40 02:20:53 +57:14 09:24

34 1135 Antonio Duarte Rodrigues Escoval Individual Veterano M40 02:21:23 +57:44 09:26

35 1175 Carlos Oliveira OADA - Os Amigos da Aventura Veterano M40 02:23:09 +59:30 09:33

36 1145 JORGE MANUEL SOARES RIBEIRO Individual Veterano M40 02:25:36 +01:01:57 09:42

37 1141 Daniel Gomes Individual Veterano M40 02:30:20 +01:06:42 10:01

38 1156 PEDRO SENDAO Individual Veterano M40 02:32:29 +01:08:50 10:10

39 1220 Paulo Miranda Individual Veterano M40 02:38:22 +01:14:44 10:34

40 1134 António Bogado Individual Veterano M40 02:57:14 +01:33:36 11:49

41 1008 Fernando Costa Pinto AGONY RUNNERS Veterano M40 03:01:42 +01:38:04 12:07

42 1158 Rui Monteiro Individual Veterano M40 03:13:52 +01:50:13 12:55

43 1159 Rui Silva Individual Veterano M40 03:21:30 +01:57:51 13:26

44 1190 Miguel Carvalhido Os amigos da Aventura Veterano M40 03:29:40 +02:06:01 13:59

45 1155 Pedro oliveira Individual Veterano M40 03:31:28 +02:07:49 14:06

Veterano M50

1 1163 jose avelino ribeiro martins Team Workout 48/CAM Veterano M50 01:31:34 +07:55 06:06

2 1187 Manuel Alves OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Veterano M50 01:42:16 +18:38 06:49

3 1164 José Domingos Passos Bernardino Individual Veterano M50 01:47:54 +24:15 07:12

4 1222 Albino Rocha Individual Veterano M50 01:48:09 +24:30 07:13

5 1165 Luís António Sousa Pinto Individual Veterano M50 01:55:22 +31:44 07:42

6 1199 Manuel Raimundo Alves de Castro Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Veterano M50 01:56:51 +33:12 07:47

7 1186 LEANDRO FREITAS OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL Veterano M50 01:58:08 +34:29 07:53

8 1067 Martinho Cunha
GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
CASTELENSE

Veterano M50 01:58:49 +35:10 07:55

9 1166 Vitor Almeida Individual Veterano M50 02:10:48 +47:10 08:43

10 1043 Marcos Cerqueira Costa Calçada Allianz Seguros Veterano M50 02:13:53 +50:15 08:56

11 1162 Cassiano Sampaio Individual Veterano M50 02:15:17 +51:38 09:01

12 1033 José Ribeiro
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M50 02:23:07 +59:29 09:33

13 1161 Carlos almeida Individual Veterano M50 02:24:00 +01:00:22 09:36

14 1042 Francisco Pádua Allianz Seguros Veterano M50 02:26:00 +01:02:22 09:44
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Veterano M60

1 1062 José Ponte EDV Viana Trail Veterano M60 01:46:18 +22:40 07:05

2 1034 DANIEL BARRETO
Alexandra Carvalho Team - 
ACteam

Veterano M60 01:50:26 +26:47 07:22

3 1191 Lino Moreira Os TurboMula Veterano M60 01:59:28 +35:50 07:58

4 1167 Augusto Cunha Individual Veterano M60 02:20:06 +56:28 09:20

5 1200 Antonio Felgueiras Maciel Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo Veterano M60 02:36:33 +01:12:55 10:26
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 Alexandra Carvalho Team - ACteam 3 + 4 + 9 16

2 Padela Natural Team/Fisiofreixo 2 + 10 + 11 23

3 Team Workout 48/CAM 5 + 41 + 46 92

4 OLIMPICO VIANENSE TRAIL 19 + 37 + 39 95

5 Allianz Seguros 30 + 33 + 60 123

6 GRUPO DESPORTIVO CASTELENSE 36 + 56 + 103 195

7 Cerveira Team Running/Clube Celtas do Minho 69 + 71 + 176 316

8 AGONY RUNNERS 144 + 171 + 172 487

9 Rumo à Aventura 173 + 174 + 175 522

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 17-Sep-2017 12:46

COLETIVO - TRAIL CURTO

Hard Trail Monte da Padela 2017

Barroselas, PT

17-September-2017

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION


